pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: July 3, 2018

Ms. Barbara Sepich

President/CEQ

WRC Pennsylvania Memorial Home

985 Route 28

Brookville, Pennsylvania 15825

RE: Highland Oaks at Water Run

300 Water Run Road
Clarion, Pennsylvania 16214
Certificate #: 447680

Dear Ms. Sepich:

As a result of the Department’s Bureau of Human Services Licensing inspection
on March 13, 2018 and March 20, 2018, of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.
Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License
Inspection Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and contlnued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained. 4

Sincerely,

Ny

Janine Wenzig
Human Services Licensing Supervisor

Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
11 Stanwix Street, Room 230 | Pittsburgh, PA 15222 | 412.565.5614 | F 412.565.2840/412.565.5633 | www.dhs siate.pa.gov




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 3
PGH Name: HIGHLAND OAKS AT WATER RUN Licanse Nurnber: 44768
Addrass: 300 WATER RUN ROAD, CLARION, PA 16214 : County: Glarlon
Administrator: Faith O'Brien Regton: WEST

Lagal Entity Name: WRG PENNSYLVANIA MEMORIAL HOME

Legal Entity Address: 986 ROUTE 28, BROCKVILLE, PA 15826

Certiflcate(s) of Ocoupancy
Other
05/26/2016
BYNA

Staffing Hours
Resltdant Support: 0 Total Dally Stafi: 57 Waking Staff; 43

Type of Inspection; Partiat BHA Docket Number: Noties: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection{s)
Complaint, Incldent

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
03/13/2018: Barry, Courney
03/20/2018: Barry, Gouriney

Qit-Slte Inspection Dates and Inspectors, If Applicable
05/07/2018: Barry, Courtney; Barry, Courlney

QOther Detalls
Partfal or Full Triggers: Random Indicators;

Resldent Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates
Llcensed Capachty: 72 Number of Residents who!
Number of Residents Served: 51 Recelve Supplemental Security Incorne; 3
Seocured Dementia Care Unit in Home! No Are 80 Years of Age or Older; 61
Araa: Have Mental lliness; 0
Secured Dementla Unit Capacity, If Applicable! Have an Intellectual Disabliity: 2
Number of Residents Served in Secured Dementia Care Unlt, Have a Mobllity Need: 6
If applicable:

Have a Physical Disabillty: 0

Number of Current Hosplca Residents: 1
Number of Hosplce Residents In past year: &
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Vioiatian Report: 44768 - 03/13/2018 - Bairy, Courlney
PCH Name; HIGHLAND OAKS AT WATER RUN s st s

15K
sident charges for

1, REGULATION 56 Pa.Code §2800 Hurnesn Servines L
2600.25(c)(2) - The contract shall specify a fee schedule that lists the actual amount of allowable r

each of the home's avallable services

2a, PESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Residents' daily rates are based on the home's Level of Care Assessment (LOCA). Additional daily charges are as
follows: Level 1: 0-7 — ne additional charge; Level 2: 8-15 $16.00 per day; Level 3: 16-23 $20.00 per day; Level 4: 24-40
$25.00 par day, Level 5; >40 $35.00 per day (includes Immoblle and elopsment riek)

None of the resident contracts, inciuding the following, include the additional charges for each Level of Care the resident Is
assigned to, based on the homa's LOCA:

-Resident #1's contract, dated 9/1/16, currently feval 2
-Resident #2's contract, dated 8/18/16, currently level 2

Resident #1's assessment, dated 9/18/18, indicates that he/she is independent with transfers, talleting, bladder
management, bowel management, ambulating, personal hygiene, turning and positioning In bed/chair, and has no problem
with behavloral or cognitive needs. However, effective 2/2/18, the LOCA conducted by the home indicates this resident
requires services and/or assistance with his/her walker, bathing, redirection-attention seeking, brlsfs, and falls which are
not indicated on the assessment. The home Is charging resident #1 an adcdltional $15.00 per day for the above services
(hat are not indicated on the assessment or support plan in accordance with section 2.3 of the resldent-home contract.

Resldent #3's assessment, dated 8/3/47, Indicates hefshe Is indapendent with toileting, bladder management, bowe!
management, and ho problem with behavioral or cognitive needs for judgment or aggression. Also, the assessment
indicates he/she enjoys watching TV in histher room and that staff will provide balleries for remote when needed and also
enjoys participating in bingo and bible study. However, the LOCA conducted by the homs, Indicates this resident requires
services andfor assistance with his/her briefs, combative, redirection-attention seeking, isolative or need private room, and
impulsive which are not indicated on fhe assessment or support plan. The home Is charging resident #3 an additional
$15.00 per day for the above services that are not indicated on the resident's support plan in accordance with section 2.3
of the resident-home contract,

3, PLAN OF CORREGTION {POG) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include steps to corres! ihe violation described above and sleps to prevent a sfmitar viplation from oceurring again. I steps cannot be compleled
Immediataly, include dates by which ihe steps will be completed.

geo‘()o(/‘#’l ) k\,A’Q\
@Mo& a/lfap'j

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Viotation(s}:
Signature of Legal Entity Representative
{Reauired on EVERY Page) N,

Printaed Name and Title of Legal Entlty Reptuentative

Requlred on EVERY Page ﬁu-H,\h@(lm{ MMl:NS"mA‘b{‘ bate LO ’95, 1%

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The ahove plan of correciion Is approved as of 20 éiLg— Plan of corrackfon implementation status as of d 2% )__LK
Dalé

[:] Fully implemented

m Partially implementad - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correclion was approved by [[1 Partially implemented - Inadequate Progress
nitials) D

Not Implemenled
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POC #2
Regulation 2600.25(c}{(2)

1. Upon inspection of the resident contract it was found that the daily charges for the Level

of Care Assessment (LOCA) are not listed.
2. The Administrator updated page 3 of the contract to include the daily charge amount for

each level of care as follows: Level 1 $0.00, Level 2 $15.00, Level 3 $20.00, Level 4

$25.00, and Level 5 $35.00.
3. The resident assessments and the Level of Care Assessment (LOCA) used by WRC

Senior Services was found to not have corresponding information pertaining to the
resident's needs and not in compliance with Section 2.3 of the WRC resident contract.
5. To ensure continued compliance with the WRC contract, the Resident Care Coordinator
will be responsible for updating both the LOCA and the resident assessment
simultaneously on an annual basis, at a significant change, and at the request of the

Department.

Faith O'Brien
Administrator
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Violation Report: 44766 - 03/13/2018 - Barry, Courtney VIESTT
PGH Name: HIGHLAND OAKS AT WATER RUN HUmen Seruin

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2800

2600.225(c) - The resldent shall have additional assessments as follows:
{1) Annually.
(2} If the condition of the resident significantly changes prior to the annual assessment.
(3) Atthe request of the Department upon cause {o beliave that an update is requlred.

2a. DESGRIPTION OF VIGLATION

Fhe assessmant for resident #1, dated 8/18/17, indicates the resident is Independent with transfers, tolleting, bladder and
bowel management, ambulating, personal hygiene, turning and positioning in bedfchalr, and has no problem with
behavioral or cognitive needs. Howaever, a Level of Care Assessment (LOCA), dated 2/2/18, Indicates the resident
requires services andfor assistance related to: use of a walker, bathing, redirection-attention seeking, briefs, and falls

which are not indlcated on the assessment.

The assessment for resident #3, dated 8/3/17, indicates the resldent Is Independent with toileting, bladder and bowel
management, and has no problem with behavioral or coghitive neads for judgment or aggression. Also, It indicates he/she
enjoys watching TV in his/her room and that staff will provide hatteries for remote when needed and also enjoys
participating in bingo and bible study. However, a LOCA, conducted by the home, determined this resident requires
services and/or assistance related to; briefs, combative, redirection-attention seeking, isolative or need private room, and
Impulsive which are not Indicated on the assessment,

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION {POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Incltde steps lo correot the violallon describad above and steps lo prevenl a simfiar violalion from ocaurng agafn, If sleps cannof be complelad
Immediately, Include dates by which the steps will he complatad.

ge@ pOUI«L’A‘ /A(( ,P(é\
(Paﬁf, 3k °Q3

Repeat Violation: No Date{s) of Previous Violation(s}):

Signature of Legal Entity Representativ
(Required on EVERY Padge)

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entjty Reprgsentative

(Roqulred on EVERY Padel W O¥nen, sty L {Oghg

L4

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE|

The above plan of correction Is approved as of o Plan of correction implemantation stalus as of

(Date) —ae
[ ] Fuly lmplemented

[] Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by D Partlally Implemented - Inadequate Progress
(Inltials)
[] Notimplemented
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POC#1
Regulation 2600.255(c)

1. Upon inspection, the resident assessments and the Level of Care Assessment (LOCA)
used by WRC Senior Services was found to not have corresponding information
pertaining to the resident's needs.

2. Upon notification of this violation, the Administrator notified the Resident Care
Coordinator and requested that the assessments of two identified residents be updated
to match the LOCA.

3. The Administrator requested that the Resident Care Coordinator begin a re-evaluation of
the remaining resident assessments and LOCA to ensure compliance with this
regulation

4. To ensure continued compliance with Regulation 2600.255(c), the Resident Care
Coordinator will be responsible for updating both the LOCA and the resident assessment
simultaneously on an annual basis, at a significant change, and at the request of the
Department.

Faig O’Brien

Administrator
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